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No. 364, A.1 	 [Published June 13, 1907. 

CHA PTER. 209. 

AN ‘CT to amend spetion 4608d, statutes of 1898, relating to 
the spreading of contagious diseases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 4608d. statutes of 1898, is amended to 
read: 

• • 	 • 

Approved June 12. 1907. 

tin effect July 1, 1907.) 

No. 64, A.] 	 [Published June 13. 1907. 

( 14.,it'TER 210. 

AN ACT to amend sections 3110 and 3111 of the statutes re-
lating to order of reference in procel.dings for partition of 
real estate. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, r; prese Wed in senate and 
assembly, do i nact as follows: 

SEC'TioN 1. Sect on 3110 is amended to read : 

SECTION 2. Section 3111 of the statutes is amended to read: 
• • 

Approved June 12. 1907. 

(In effect July 1, 1907.) 
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national funeral directors association and the conference of state 
and provincial boards of health. 

(Ch. S7, 1907.) 

Contagious diseases: suspected cases; protection of 
public. SECTION 4608d. Any person who knows that he is 
afflicted with smallpox, diphtheria, scarlet fever or other danger-
ous, contagious, infectious or pestilential disease who shall wil-
fully enter any public place or public conveyance, or shall, in 
any way, wilfully subject others to danger of contracting the dis-
ease with which he is afflicted, and any person who shall know-
ingly and wilfully take, aid in taking, advise or cause to be taken 
a child or other * * * person, who is afflicted or is suspected 
of being afflicted with any such disease, into any such place or 
conveyance, or in any way knowingly and wilfully subject other 
persons to danger of contracting any such disease from any such 
child or person, or who shall knowingly and wilfully subject 
other persons to the danger of contracting any such disease 
from the body of a person who died thereof, or who shall in 
any way knowingly and wilfully expose, aid in exposing or 
cause to be exposed a child or other * * * person to 
danger of contracting any such disease shall be punished by im-
prisonment in the county jail not more than one hundred days 
nor less than twenty days, or by fine not exceeding one hundred 
dollars nor less than fifty dollars, or by both such fine and im-
prisonment in the discretion of the court. 

(Ch. 209, 1907.) 

Vital statistics act: penalties for violation. SECTION 
4608h. Any person who shall wilfully violate any of the pro-
visions of sections 1022-1 to 1022-59, inclusive, of the stat-
utes or who shall neglect or refuse to perform any duty or do 
any act imposed upon him or required by said sections, or who 
shall neglect or refuse to make any certificate required by said 
sections to be made or falsely make any such certificate or 
knowingly make any false statement in any such certificate or 
who shall alter any certificate or report provided for or required 
by said sections shall be punished by a fine of not less than 
* * * twenty dollars or more than * * * two hundred 
dollars for each offense or by imprisonment in the county jail 
for a period of not less than thirty days or more than sixty 
days, or by both such fine and imprisonment. 

(Ch. 469, 1907.) 


